Dual Saddle Option
Available on Both Models
ESU02B
Electric Linear Actuator Solutions
Series ESU -RB Electric
Ball Screw Linear Actuators
•  Precision ball screw assembly for superior performance
• Travels up to 1000 mm

END/MID SUPPORTS
KSxxx
END/MID SUPPORT ORDERING EXAMPLE:
K S 1 3 1
CAP HEAD
www.phdinc.com/slides  •  (800) 624-8511
16
ESU02B
OPTIONS: SERIES ESU LINEAR ACTUATOR
All dimensions are reference only unless specifically toleranced.
REFER TO PAGE 10 FOR DIMENSIONAL DATA NOT SHOWN
REPRESENTATIVE
OF KSxx1
MID SUPPORT
DETAIL SIZES
56 AND 58
REPRESENTATIVE
OF KS1xx
ESUx55 = 6X MOUNTING
ESUx56, 58 = SEE DETAIL
V
KSD
KSE
KSC
KSB
KSH
KSF
KSG
KSJ
KST
KSU
KSM THREAD
KSL KSN KSR
KH
KSK
KSP THREAD
A + TRAVEL (SEE NOTE 3)
W
(SADDLE
WIDTH)
REPRESENTATIVE OF KSx1x:
KSx1x INCLUDES ONE SET OF BRACKETS
ESU -RT MODEL
SIZE A H K V W KSB KSC KSD KSE KSF KSG KSH KSJ KSK KSL KSM KSN KSP KSR KST KSU
55 408.5 93.0 80.5 68.0 64.5 64.5 51.0 92.7 80.0 19.1 9.5 101.6 80.0 41.4 12.2 M8 x 1.25 10.0 M6 x 1.0 15.0 — —
56 514.0 115.0 100.2 88.0 83.5 83.5 — 112.7 100.0 25.4 12.7 152.4 100.0 42.8 17.8 M10 x 1.5 12.5 M6 x 1.0 27.5 70.0 30.0
58 628.1 149.0 131.2 105.0 99.0 99.0 — 136.4 120.0 25.4 12.7 152.4 120.0 57.5 18.2 M10 x 1.5 14.5 M8 x 1.25 35.5 75.0 25.0
NOTES:
1)  DIMENSIONS: mm
2)  SADDLE SHOWN IN MID POSITION
3)  PHD RECOMMENDS ADDING 50 mm TO THE TOTAL WORKING TRAVEL FOR OVER-TRAVEL PROTECTION (25 mm PER END)
4)  BRACKETS AND HARDWARE BAGGED AND SHIPPED WITH UNIT
-RT Model
ESU -RB MODEL
SIZE A H K V W KSB KSC KSD KSE KSF KSG KSH KSJ KSK KSL KSM KSN KSP KSR KST KSU
55 308.5 93.0 85.9 66 64.5 64.5 51.0 92.7 80.0 22 9.5 101.6 80.0 17.2 16.4 M8 x 1.25 10.1 M6 x 1.0 15.0 — —
56 414.0 115.0 105.2 86.0 83.5 83.5 — 112.7 100.0 25.4 12.7 127.0 100.0 25.4 25.2 M10 x 1.5 12.5 M6 x 1.0 27.5 70.0 30.0
58 528.1 149.0 143.3 103.0 99.0 99.0 — 135.9 120.0 25.4 12.7 152.4 120.0 34.5 26.1 M10 x 1.5 14.5 M8 x 1.25 35.5 75.0 25.0
REFER TO PAGE 11 FOR DIMENSIONAL DATA NOT SHOWN
KSP THREADKSM THREAD
REPRESENTATIVE
OF KSxx1 REPRESENTATIVE
OF KS1xx
ESUx55 = 6X
MOUNTING
K
H
V KSD
KSE
KSC